

			Docket No. MTC0007/US/3	
Ne	<u> </u>		SHEET	
To: The Honorable Commissioner	PATENT of Patents and Tra			
Please record the attached origina			j.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MICROTRACE, INC. October 25, 2004			MICROTRACE, LLC 3100 84 <sup>th</sup> Lane NE, Suite A Minneapolis, MN 55449	
Additional names of conveying particles of Yes No	arty(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment			Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number or patent r</li> <li>This document is being filed wit</li> <li>This document is to be recorded December 17, 2001.</li> </ul>	h a new patent applie		application: <u>U.S. Serial No. 10/023,472, filed</u>	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number of		ation Nu	mber has not been assigned:	
<del></del>	itional Numbers Atta		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>David B. Kagan, #33,406         Customer Number 33072         Phone: (651) 275-9804         Facsimile: (651) 351-2954     </li> </ul>		and 7. Tot	Yes No al number of applications patents involved:  I square (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Please charge additional fees or credit	
			overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit account	
		8. Der	osit Account Number: 50-1775	
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE	40.00 GP
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  David B. Kagan  Printed Name of Attorney/Agent  Signature  Date  Date				
Registration No. 33,406				
Pages: Total number of pages incl			chments and documents:	
Mail doc MS Assignment Recordation Services		& Trademar	ver sheet information to: c Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
#15242	or by facsimile to			01 FC:8021
			/11/08	01 FC

**PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0075** 

DOCKET NO.: MTC0007/US/3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: MICROTRACE, INC.

3100 84<sup>th</sup> Lane NE, Suite A Minneapolis, MN 55449

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, United States of America, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent Application(s) and/or United States Letters Patent(s):

Patent Application

Filing Date

10/023,472

December 17, 2001

MICROTRACE, INC. does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: MICROTRACE, LLC

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004** 

3100 84<sup>th</sup> Lane NE, Suite A Minneapolis, MN 55449

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, United States of America, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part), continued prosecution application, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

reexamination of extension thereof, and consent to the recordar of this Assignment.			
ASSIGNOR Subscribed and Sworn: at <u>Ramsey County</u> , Minnesota this <u>25 th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2004.	ASSIGNEE Accepted: at <u>Ramsey County</u> , Minnesota this <u>25</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2004		
MICROTRACE, INC	MICROTRACE, LLC.		
By: hallen from	By: William Forms		
William J. Kerns	William J. Kerns		
President	President		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 th day of October, 2004.  Sundia Bluske  Notary Public	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of <u>Ctober</u> , 2004.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of <u>Ctober</u> , 2004.  Notary Public		
#14866  SANI NOTARY P My Cc	SANDRA BLESKE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0076